F14100369 2014-064NOFFICIAL COPY

F14100209

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

INTERCOUNTY GRANTOR, THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on October 11, 2016 in Case No. 14 CH 18036 entitled Caliber Home Loans, Mil gros Acosta aka Inc. vs. Milagros Mendez and pursuant to which the rortgaged real estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor on January 13, 2017, does hereby grant, transfer and convey to Caliber Home Loans, Inc. the following described real estate situaced in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:



Doc# 1706255129 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN Á. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/03/2017 02:45 PM PG: 1 OF 3

SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary, this February 14, 2017.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 14, 2017 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Frederick S. Lappe as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAVID OPPENHEIMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/17/17

~~~~~~~~~~

Notary Public

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602.

Exempt from tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1)

February 14, 2017.

No City, Village or Municipal Exempt Stamp or Fee required per the attached Certified Court Order marked Exhibit .

PREMIER TITLE

1706255129 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

F14100209

Rider attached to and made a part of a Judicial Sale Deed dated February 14, 2017 from INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION to Caliber Home Loans, Inc. and executed pursuant to orders entered in Case No. 14 CH 18036.

LOT 24 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1 FOOT THEREOF) IN BLOCK 6 IN TITLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 1/2 ACRES THEREOF) AND ALL OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 1/3 ACRF: THEREOF), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known at 2618 North Marmora Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60639

P.I.N. 13-29-409-040-5000

#### REPORT PO

Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC 1771 West Diehl Road Suite 120 Naperville, Illinois 60563-1890

GRANTEE CONTACT INFORMATION:

Andy Sanchez 3701 Regent Blvd. Irving, TX 75063 (214) 874-4946

Mail bi

PREMIER TITLE 1350 W. NORTHWEST HWY ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004 847-255-7100

KFAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 03-Mar-2017 CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL: 13-29-409-040 0000 20170301619750 1-630-456-512 \* Total does not inclur'e any applicable penalty or interest due.

| REAL ESTATE TRANSFI | ER TAX         | 03-Mar-2017   |
|---------------------|----------------|---------------|
|                     | CONTAC         | 0.00          |
|                     | ILLI (OIS:     | 0.00          |
|                     | TOIAL:         | 0.00          |
| 13-29-409-040-0000  | 20170301619750 | 7-281-422-528 |

MAIL TAX BILLS TO:

Caliber Home Loans, Inc. 14145 W. Bernardo Dr., ste 300 San Diego, CA 9427

1706255129 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Date: 11                           |                                                                   |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Signature: The Grantor o           | r Agent                                                           |
| Stephne Lazarz) () Legal Assistant | •                                                                 |
| Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC        | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000                           |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me  | OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE R O EWING                                    |
| By the said, day of, 2017          | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS<br>My Commission Expires 6/19/19 |
| This <u>V</u> , day of, 2017       |                                                                   |

The **grantee** or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Stephne Lazarz
Legal Assistant Grantee or Agent

Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

This M, day of teb., 2017

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONNIE R O EWING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 6/19/19